Page 1 of 4      GPC-F-04/ Rev.1.3/2019-05-07
Gulf Type Examination Certificate
Issued according to the Gulf Technical Regulation for Low Voltage Electrical Equipment and Appliances (BD142004-01) Annex (4)
Certificate No.: GC/GZ/YYYY/000001 Version  1
Applicant:
ORIGINS ULTIMATE
# 60, Khuba Plots, Gulbarga 585102, India
Manufacturer: Same as applicant

(Instant Electric Water Heater)
Trademark / brand :
Model no. / type designation:
FD68P; FD55P
The Product complies with
standard(s):
IEC 60335-2-35: 2012 + A1: 2016;
IEC 60335-1: 2010 + A1: 2013 + A2: 2016;
CISPR 55014-1:2016; CISPR 55014-2:2015;
IEC 61000-3-2: 2018; IEC 61000-3-3: 2013+A1: 2017
as shown in the
Evaluation report / file ref. number:
GZES1912028677HS
The National Deviation of GSO
Member state:
AE, BH, KW, OM, QA, YE, SA
This undersigned Notified body declares, on the basis of the assessment of the tests (the results only
relate to the items tested of which are referenced in the above test report) and the technical documentation
provided by the applicant that the type of the product complies with the Essential Requirements of Gulf
Technical Regulation for Low Voltage Electrical Equipment and appliances (BD-142004-01) Annex (1).
The GC mark as shown below can be affixed, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion
of the GCC manufacturer Declaration of Conformity.
Notice: Reproduction of this certificate is only permitted in its entirety
 Issued date: 2020-04-7
 Revision date: 2020-04-07
Certification Manager Expiry date:   2023-04-07
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch
No.198, Kezhu Road, Science City, Economic & Technological Development Area, Guangzhou, China
Page 2 of 4      GPC-F-04/ Rev.1.3/2019-05-07
Certificate No.: GC/GZ/YYYY/000001
Technical Data / Rating: 220 V – 240 V; 50 Hz / 60 Hz; Class I; IP25; 0,6 MPa;
FD68P: 6800 W; FD55P: 5500 W.
Product dimensions (mm) FD68P: 380 x 238 x 90
FD55P: 380 x 238 x 90
Safety Test Report Number: GZES191202867731 Issued date: 2020-04-12
EMC Test Report Number:
GZEM191201765301 Issued date: 2020-01-19
Remarks/description: -